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76H  153850-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Owners:
ELIZABETH A SAYLOR 

ROBERT F MURCHISON 

VIVIENNE J PETERSEN 

CHRISTIAN L PETERSEN 

BEVERLY  GASSMANN 

MIKE  GASSMANN 

CLIFFORD J SHEEHAN 

FELICIA A SHEEHAN 

SAMUEL R LAWRY 

GWEN M LAWRY 

LISA G DOAN 

ROBERT L DOAN JR

RICHARD J LUBKE 

LORI L LUBKE 

DAVID M FORTUNE 

155 DENALI ST

128 DENALI

533 HARMONY WAY

533 HARMONY WAY

156 DENALI ST

156 DENALI ST

131 DENALI ST

131 DENALI ST

149 DENALI ST

149 DENALI ST

541 HARMONY WAY

541 HARMONY WAY

304 N 5TH ST

304 N 5TH ST

138 DENALI

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840-9636

HAMILTON, MT 59840-9636

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 4 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76H  153850-00 General Abstract

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists.  Contact DNRC for details.
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Reservoir:

Reservoir:

OFF STREAM

OFF STREAM

21W

21W

13

13

6N

6N

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

SENWNW

SENWNW

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

12
13

 40.00
 40.00

6N
6N

21W
21W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI

SWSW
NWNW

1
2

5.00 FEET

3.00 FEET

0.04 ACRES

0.10 ACRE-FEET

0.01 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 

Depth: 

Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: JUNE 3, 1894

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 80.00

LAURA  FORTUNE 

ELVA  FRANCHIMORE 

JAMES H CAMPBELL 

WENDY S CAMPBELL 

FREDERICK J STAFFORD 

138 DENALI

138 DENALI

202 AVENDIA LA CUESTA

202 AVENDIA LA CUESTA

155 DENALI ST

HAMILTON, MT 59840

HAMILTON, MT 59840

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672

HAMILTON, MT 59840

Total:  80.00

76H  153850-00 General Abstract

1.93 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BLODGETT CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH NAME FOR DIVERSION NO. 01 IS: FIFTH RIGHT DITCH

Ditch Name: FIFTH RIGHT DITCH

HEADGATE

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Pump Size: 20.00 HP

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

15

12

21W

21W

6N

6N

SWNENE

NESWSW

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
STOCK  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19
APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 3, 1894

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19Period of Use: 
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Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13 6N 21W RAVALLINWNW1

Remarks:

76H  153850-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1742 RECEIVED 03/22/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7073 RECEIVED 02/03/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 16294 RECEIVED 08/31/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 22526 RECEIVED 06/27/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 23383 RECEIVED 07/27/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41160 RECEIVED 08/22/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 50832 RECEIVED 11/09/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 115734 RECEIVED 11/21/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 124517 RECEIVED 09/15/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 143322 RECEIVED 06/01/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1467-12-3-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1467-12-3-01-02-0000 - Y

13-1467-12-3-01-03-0000 - Y 13-1467-12-3-01-04-0000 - Y

13-1467-13-2-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1467-13-2-01-03-0000 - Y

13-1467-13-2-01-04-0000 - Y 13-1467-13-2-01-05-0000 - Y

13-1467-13-2-01-06-0000 - Y 13-1467-13-2-01-07-0000 - Y

Purpose (Use): STOCK

APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15Period of Use: 


