STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists. Contact DNRC for details.

	a more recent operating autienty date exister contact printe for actance
Water Right Number:	76H 153850-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 4 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION
	Version Status: ACTIVE
	THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER AMOUNT.
Owners:	ELIZABETH A SAYLOR 155 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	ROBERT F MURCHISON 128 DENALI HAMILTON, MT 59840
	VIVIENNE J PETERSEN 533 HARMONY WAY HAMILTON, MT 59840
	CHRISTIAN L PETERSEN 533 HARMONY WAY HAMILTON, MT 59840
	BEVERLY GASSMANN 156 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	MIKE GASSMANN 156 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	CLIFFORD J SHEEHAN 131 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	FELICIA A SHEEHAN 131 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	SAMUEL R LAWRY 149 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	GWEN M LAWRY 149 DENALI ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	LISA G DOAN 541 HARMONY WAY HAMILTON, MT 59840-9636
	ROBERT L DOAN JR 541 HARMONY WAY HAMILTON, MT 59840-9636
	RICHARD J LUBKE 304 N 5TH ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	LORI L LUBKE 304 N 5TH ST HAMILTON, MT 59840
	DAVID M FORTUNE 138 DENALI HAMILTON, MT 59840

	LAURA FO 138 DENAL						
	HAMILTON						
	ELVA FRA	NCHIMORE					
	138 DENAL HAMILTON						
	JAMES H C	AMPBELL					
		DIA LA CUES [.] ENTE, CA 92					
		CAMPBELL DIA LA CUES ⁻ ENTE, CA 92					
	155 DENAL	FREDERICK J STAFFORD 155 DENALI ST					
Priority Date:	JUNE 3, 18	HAMILTON, MT 59840					
-							
Purpose (use):	iority Date: JUN IRRIGATIO						
Turpose (use).	STOCK	IN					
Irrigation Ty		IKLER/FLOO	D				
Maximum Flow Rate	L						
Maximum Volume:			F THIS	WATE		T SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT	
Climatic Area	PUT TO HIS	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 2 - MODERATELY HIGH					
Maximum Acres:	80.00						
Source Name:	BLODGETT						
Source Type:		CE WATER					
Point of Diversion an	d Means of Divers Govt Lot		See	Twn	Dao	County	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SWNENE	<u>Sec</u> 15	<u>Тwp</u> 6N		<u>County</u> RAVALLI	
Period of Dive	rsion: APRIL 15 T	O OCTOBER	19				
Period of Diver Diversion Mea			19				
		E	19				
Diversion Mea	ns: HEADGATE	E	19 12	6N	21W	RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2	ns: HEADGATE	E HT DITCH NESWSW	12	6N	21W	RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP	E HT DITCH NESWSW	12	6N	21W	RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER	12 19				
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER	12 19			RAVALLI TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE	12 19 RSION	I NO. 01	IS: FI	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea Pump Size:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u>	↓ NO. 01 <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u>	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE	12 19 RSION	I NO. 01	IS: FIF	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea Pump Size:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u>	↓ NO. 01 <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u>	↓ NO. 01 <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Dive Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u>	↓ NO. 01 <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF	TH RIGHT DITCH	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capad	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE city: 0.10 ACRE	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u>	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capac Reservoir:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE city: 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u>	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE city: 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 3.00 FEET	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capad Reservoir: Depth: Current Capad	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE city: 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA <u>Govt Lot</u> 3.00 FEET city: 0.01 ACRE	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE OFF STREA OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET city: 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capad Reservoir: Depth: Current Capad	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIG rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE OFF STREA OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET city: 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW -FEET	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth: Current Capao Period of Use:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET city: 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to IRRIGATIC	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW -FEET	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth: Current Capao Period of Use:	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET city: 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to IRRIGATIC	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW -FEET O OCTOBER O OCTOBER	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 <u>Sec</u> 13	I NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u>	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u>	TH RIGHT DITCH <u>County</u> RAVALLI <u>County</u>	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth: Current Capao Period of Use: Purpose (Use): Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Ac</u>	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET 3.00 FEET 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M Qtr Sec SENWNW S -FEET M Qtr Sec SENWNW -FEET O OCTOBER O OCTOBER N O OCTOBER	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 19 15 19 <u>Sec</u>	I NO. 01 <u>Тwp</u> 6N <u>Тwp</u> 6N	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u> 21W	TH RIGHT DITCH County RAVALLI County RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capao Reservoir: Depth: Current Capao Period of Use: Purpose (Use): Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>D</u> Ac 1 40	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET 3.00 FEET 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW S -FEET M <u>Qtr Sec</u> SENWNW -FEET O OCTOBER O OCTOBER N O OCTOBER	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 19 15 19 <u>Sec</u> 12	NO. 01 <u>Twp</u> 6N <u>Twp</u> 6N	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u> 21W	TH RIGHT DITCH County RAVALLI County RAVALLI	
Diversion Mea Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diver Diversion Mea Pump Size: Reservoir: Depth: Surface Area: Current Capad Reservoir: Depth: Current Capad Period of Use: Purpose (Use): Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> Acc 1 40. 2 40.	ns: HEADGATE FIFTH RIGI rsion: APRIL 15 T ns: PUMP 20.00 HP DITCH NAM OFF STREA Govt Lot 5.00 FEET 0.04 ACRE 0.10 ACRE OFF STREA Govt Lot 3.00 FEET 3.00 FEET 0.01 ACRE APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to APRIL 15 to	E HT DITCH NESWSW O OCTOBER ME FOR DIVE M Qtr Sec SENWNW S -FEET M Qtr Sec SENWNW -FEET O OCTOBER O OCTOBER N O OCTOBER	12 19 RSION <u>Sec</u> 13 19 15 19 <u>Sec</u>	I NO. 01 <u>Тwp</u> 6N <u>Тwp</u> 6N	IS: FIF <u>Rge</u> 21W <u>Rge</u> 21W	TH RIGHT DITCH County RAVALLI County RAVALLI	

Purpose (Use):	STOCK
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNW136N21WRAVALLI
Geocodes/Valid:	13-1467-12-3-01-01-0000 - Y13-1467-12-3-01-02-0000 - Y13-1467-12-3-01-03-0000 - Y13-1467-12-3-01-04-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-01-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-03-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-04-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-05-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-06-0000 - Y13-1467-13-2-01-07-0000 - Y

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 1742 RECEIVED 03/22/2002. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 7073 RECEIVED 02/03/2003. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 16294 RECEIVED 08/31/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 22526 RECEIVED 06/27/2005. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 23383 RECEIVED 07/27/2005. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 41160 RECEIVED 08/22/2006. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 50832 RECEIVED 11/09/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 115734 RECEIVED 11/21/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 1124517 RECEIVED 09/15/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 143322 RECEIVED 06/01/2016.